

मुख्यालय/ HEADQUARTERS कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India)



स्थापना शाखा – 1/ ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH - 1 पंचदीप भवन, सी. आई. जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 002 PANCHDEEP BHAWAN, CIG MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 002 Website: esic.nic.in/ esic.in

No. Z-24/14/1/2020-DPC(E.I)

Dated : 05.07.2023

To,

- 1. PPS/ PS to DG/ FC/ CVO.
- Insurance Commissioner (Recruitment)/ Insurance Commissioner (Revenue)/ Insurance Commissioner (NTA)/Insurance Commissioner (ICT)/ Zonal Insurance Commissioners/ Medical Commissioner (M.A.)/ Medical Commissioner (M.S.)/ Medical Commissioner (M.E.)/ Medical Commissioner (Procurement)/ Medical Commissioner (AYUSH) and Zonal Medical Commissioners, ESIC.
- Additional Commissioner/ Regional Director/ Director I/c/ Joint Director I/c/ Deputy Director I/c of SROs.
- 4. Establishment Branch I/ II/ III/ IV/ V & VI/ Recruitment / Medical IV & VI/ MSU/ Vigilance Branch of HQrs.
- 5. Director (Medical) Delhi/Director (Medical) Noida.
- 6. All Medical Superintendents of ESIC Hospitals & ESIC Model Hospitals.
- 7. All Deans of Medical Colleges/ PGIMSR/ Dental Colleges/ Nursing Colleges.
- 8. All Director (Finance)/ Joint Director (Finance)/ Deputy Director (Finance).
- 9. Website Content Manager for uploading 'The Employees' State Insurance Corporation (Staff & Conditions of Service) Regulations, 2023" on the website of ESIC.

Sub.: Notification of the Employees' State Insurance Corporation (Staff & Conditions of Service), Regulations, 2023.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform that 'The Employees' State Insurance Corporation (Staff & Conditions of Service) Regulations, 1959' have been revised and notified on 19.06.2023 in the Gazette of India (Extraordinary), Part-III, Section 4 titled as 'The Employees' State Insurance Corporation (Staff & Conditions of Service) Regulations, 2023'. A copy of the said Regulations is sent herewith for information and necessary action.

Encl.: As above

Yours faithfully,

Alisland Numa

(Nishant Kumar) Deputy Director